Rotary

District 5580

DISTRICT 5580 CLUB VISIT SCHEDULE

Kay Parries

District Governor 2024-25

CLUB CLUB MEETING
DATE

WAHPETON July 2, 2024
FM/PM July 8, 2024
JAMESTOWN July 9, 2024
FARGO July 10,2024
PERHAM July 11,2024
RED RIVER FAIR July 12,2024
FARGO WEST July 15,2024
RYLA July 16-18
MONTHLY CLUB CALL
CROOKSTON July 16,2024
FOSSTON July 18,2024
BRAINERD July 23,2024

BRAINERD SUNRISE July 24,2024
WADENA July 24,2024

TIME

Noon

5:15 PM
Noon
Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon
7:00AM

Noon

BOARD MEETING
DATE

July 2,2024

July 8,2024
July 9, 2024
July 10,2024

July 11,2024

July 15,2024

July 16,2024
July 16,2024
July 18,2024

July 23,2024
July 24,2024

July 24,2024

THE MAGIC
OF ROTARY

TIME

11:00AM

4:15 PM
11:00AM
11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

5:30PM
11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM
8:00AM

11:00AM



CENTRAL LAKES July 30,2024
PARK RAPIDS July 31,2024
FM/AM Aug 01,2024
FERGUS FALLS Aug 06,2024
SUNRISE
LONG PRAIRIE Aug 06,2024
FERGUS FALLS Aug 07,2024
DETROIT LAKES Aug 08,2024

BISMARK FAR WEST Aug 12,2024

MINOT Aug 12,2024
DICKINSON Aug 14,2024
MISSOURI RIVER Aug 15,2024
MINOT SUNRISE Aug 15,2024
PORT ARTHUR Aug 20,2024
MONTHLY CLUB CALL

NIPIGON Aug 21,2024
FORT WILLIAMS Aug 21,2024
LAKEHEAD Aug 22,2024
DRAGON BOAT

WALKER Aug 27,2024

EAST GRAND FORKS Aug 28,2024
GRAND FORKS Aug 29,2024

BREAKFAST

Noon

Noon

6:45AM
6:45AM

Noon
Noon

Noon

7:00AM
Noon
Noon
8:45AM

4:00PM

Noon

Noon
5:30PM
7:30AM

Noon
Noon

5:30PM

July 30,2024
July 31,2024

Aug 01,2024

Aug 06,2024

Aug 06,2024
Aug 07,2024
Aug 08,2024

Aug 12,2024
Aug 12,2024
Aug 14,2024
Aug 15,2024
Aug 15,2024

Aug 20,2024
Aug 20, 2024
Aug 21,2024
Aug 21,2024

Aug 22,2024

Aug 27,2024
Aug 28,2024
Aug 29,2024

11:00AM
11:00AM

8:00AM
8:00AM

11:00AM
11:00AM
11:00AM

8:00AM
1:00PM
11:00AM
7:45AM
3:00PM

11:00AM
5:30PM
11:00AM
4:30PM
8:30AM

11:00AM
11:00AM

4:30PM



LABOR DAY

DETROIT LAKES

MOORHEAD
ZONE

ASHLAND

Sept 02, 2024

Sept 03,2024
Sept 03,2024
Sept 4th — 8th

Sept 10,2024

DULUTH SUPERIOR Sept 10,2024

ECO
DULUTH Sept 11,2024
HARBORTOWN
SUPERIOR Sept 11,2024
CLUB 25 Sept 12,2024
CLOQUET Sept 17,2024
MONTHLY CLUB CALL
IRON RANGE Sept 18,2024
DULUTH SKYLINE Sept 19,2024
BEMIDJI Sept 23,2024
BEMIDJI SUNRISE Sept 24,2024
THIEF RIVER Sept 24,2024
INTERNATIONAL Sept 25,2024
FALLS
BAUDETTE Sept 26,2024
WILLISTON Sept 30,2024
WATFORD CITY Oct 01,2024
BISMARCK Oct 02,2024
BOWMAN Oct 03,2024

BISMARCK PUMPKIN PATCH

6:45AM

Noon

Noon

5:00PM

7:00AM

Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon
8:00AM
Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon
Noon
Noon

Noon

Sept 03,2024

Sept 03,2024

Sept 10,2024

Sept 10,2024

Sept 11,2024

Sept 11,2024

Sept 12,2024

Sept 17,2024
Sept 17,2024
Sept 18,2024

Sept 19,2024

Sept 23,2024
Sept 24,2024
Sept 24,2024

Sept 25,2024

Sept 26,2024

Sept 30,2024
Oct 01,2024
Oct 02,2024
Oct 03,2024

Oct 04,2024

8:00AM
11:00AM

11:00AM

4:00PM

8:00AM

11:00AM
11:00AM

11:00AM
5:30PM
11:00AM
11:00AM

11:00AM

7:00AM
11:00AM
11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM
11:00AM
11:00AM
11:00AM



EAST GRAND FORKS
DEVILS LAKE
GRAND FORKS

MONTHLY CLUB CALL

ELY

TWIN PORTS
ROTARACT

NORTH SHORE

GRAND RAPIDS

HIBBING
CHISHOLM

STAPLES

GRAND RAPIDS
NOON

Oct 08,2024
Oct 09,2024

Oct 09,2024

Oct 16,2024

Oct 16,2024

Oct 17,2024

Oct 21,2024

Oct 22,2024

Oct 23,2024

Oct 24,2024

Noon
Noon

5:15PM

Noon

5:00PM

Noon

6:00PM
8:00AM

Noon

Noon

EXECUTIVE & FINANCE October 25th & 26th

PELICAN RAPIDS
BAGLEY

Oct 29,2024

Oct 30,2024

Noon

Noon

Oct 08,2024
Oct 09,2024

Oct 09,2024

Oct 15,2024

Oct 16,2024

Oct 16,2024

Oct 17,2024

Oct 21,2024

Oct 22,2024

Oct 23,2024

Oct 24,2024

Oct 29,2024

Oct 30,2024

11:00AM
11:00AM
4:15PM

5:30PM

11:00AM

11:00AM

5:00PM
7:00AM

11:00AM
11:00AM

11:00AM
11:00AM



