



DISTRICT 5580 CLUB VISIT SCHEDULE

Kay Parries

District Governor 2024-25

CLUB	CLUB MEETING DATE	TIME	BOARD MEETING DATE	TIME
WAHPETON	July 2, 2024	Noon	July 2,2024	11:00AM
FM/PM	July 8, 2024	5:15 PM	July 8,2024	4:15 PM
JAMESTOWN	July 9, 2024	Noon	July 9, 2024	11:00AM
FARGO	July 10,2024	Noon	July 10,2024	11:00AM
PERHAM	July 11,2024	Noon	July 11,2024	11:00AM
RED RIVER FAIR	July 12,2024			
FARGO WEST	July 15,2024	Noon	July 15,2024	11:00AM
RYLA	July 16-18		_	
MONTHLY CLUB CAI	LL		July 16,2024	5:30PM
CROOKSTON	July 16,2024	Noon	July 16,2024	11:00AM
FOSSTON	July 18,2024	Noon	July 18,2024	11:00AM
BRAINERD	July 23,2024	Noon	July 23,2024	11:00AM
BRAINERD SUNRISE	E July 24,2024	7:00AM	July 24,2024	8:00AM
WADENA	July 24,2024	Noon	July 24,2024	11:00AM

CENTRAL LAKES	July 30,2024	Noon	July 30,2024	11:00AM
PARK RAPIDS	July 31,2024	Noon	July 31,2024	11:00AM
FM/AM	Aug 01,2024	6:45AM	Aug 01,2024	8:00AM
FERGUS FALLS	Aug 06,2024	6:45AM	Aug 06,2024	8:00AM
SUNRISE				
LONG PRAIRIE	Aug 06,2024	Noon	Aug 06,2024	11:00AM
FERGUS FALLS	Aug 07,2024	Noon	Aug 07,2024	11:00AM
DETROIT LAKES	Aug 08,2024	Noon	Aug 08,2024	11:00AM
BISMARK FAR WEST	Aug 12,2024	7:00AM	Aug 12,2024	8:ooAM
MINOT	Aug 12,2024	Noon	Aug 12,2024	1:00PM
DICKINSON	Aug 14,2024	Noon	Aug 14,2024	11:00AM
MISSOURI RIVER	Aug 15,2024	8:45AM	Aug 15,2024	7:45AM
MINOT SUNRISE	Aug 15,2024	4:00PM	Aug 15,2024	3:00PM
PORT ARTHUR	Aug 20,2024	Noon	Aug 20,2024	11:00AM
MONTHLY CLUB CALL			Aug 20, 2024	5:30PM
NIPIGON	Aug 21,2024	Noon	Aug 21,2024	11:00AM
FORT WILLIAMS	Aug 21,2024	5:30PM	Aug 21,2024	4:30PM
LAKEHEAD	Aug 22,2024	7:30AM	Aug 22,2024	8:30AM
DRAGON BOAT				
WALKER	Aug 27,2024	Noon	Aug 27,2024	11:00AM
EAST GRAND FORKS	Aug 28,2024	Noon	Aug 28,2024	11:00AM
GRAND FORKS	Aug 29,2024	5:30PM	Aug 29,2024	4:30PM
BREAKFAST				

LABOR DAY	Sept 02, 2024			
DETROIT LAKES	Sept 03,2024	6:45AM	Sept 03,2024	8:ooAM
MOORHEAD	Sept 03,2024	Noon	Sept 03,2024	11:00AM
ZONE	Sept 4 th - 8 th			
ASHLAND	Sept 10,2024	Noon	Sept 10,2024	11:00AM
DULUTH SUPERIO	R Sept 10,2024	5:00PM	Sept 10,2024	4:00PM
ECO				
DULUTH	Sept 11,2024	7:00AM	Sept 11,2024	8:00AM
HARBORTOWN				
SUPERIOR	Sept 11,2024	Noon	Sept 11,2024	11:00AM
CLUB 25	Sept 12,2024	Noon	Sept 12,2024	11:00AM
CLOQUET	Sept 17,2024	Noon	Sept 17,2024	11:00AM
MONTHLY CLUB CA	ALL		Sept 17,2024	5:30PM
IRON RANGE	Sept 18,2024	Noon	Sept 18,2024	11:00AM
DULUTH SKYLINE	Sept 19,2024	Noon	Sept 19,2024	11:00AM
BEMIDJI	Sept 23,2024	Noon	Sept 23,2024	11:00AM
BEMIDJI SUNRISE	Sept 24,2024	8:00AM	Sept 24,2024	7:00AM
THIEF RIVER	Sept 24,2024	Noon	Sept 24,2024	11:00AM
INTERNATIONAL	Sept 25,2024	Noon	Sept 25,2024	11:00AM
FALLS				
BAUDETTE	Sept 26,2024	Noon	Sept 26,2024	11:00AM
WILLISTON	Sept 30,2024	Noon	Sept 30,2024	11:00AM
WATFORD CITY	Oct 01,2024	Noon	Oct 01,2024	11:00AM
BISMARCK	Oct 02,2024	Noon	Oct 02,2024	11:00AM
BOWMAN	Oct 03,2024	Noon	Oct 03,2024	11:00AM
BISMARCK PUMPKIN PATCH Oct 04,2024				

EAST GRAND FORKS	Oct 08,2024	Noon	Oct 08,2024	11:00AM
DEVILS LAKE	Oct 09,2024	Noon	Oct 09,2024	11:00AM
GRAND FORKS	Oct 09,2024	5:15PM	Oct 09,2024	4:15PM
MONTHLY CLUB CALL			Oct 15,2024	5:30PM
ELY	Oct 16,2024	Noon	Oct 16,2024	11:00AM
TWIN PORTS	Oct 16,2024	5:00PM	Oct 16,2024	
ROTARACT				
NORTH SHORE	Oct 17,2024	Noon	Oct 17,2024	11:00AM
GRAND RAPIDS	Oct 21,2024	6:00PM	Oct 21,2024	5:00PM
HIBBING	Oct 22,2024	8:00AM	Oct 22,2024	7:00AM
CHISHOLM				
STAPLES	Oct 23,2024	Noon	Oct 23,2024	11:00AM
GRAND RAPIDS	Oct 24,2024	Noon	Oct 24,2024	11:00AM
NOON				
EXECUTIVE & FINANCE October 25th & 26th				
PELICAN RAPIDS	Oct 29,2024	Noon	Oct 29,2024	11:00AM
BAGLEY	Oct 30,2024	Noon	Oct 30,2024	11:00AM